  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2005
January, 2005 − Rev. 6
1 Publication Order Number:
MC74AC157/D
MC74AC157, MC74ACT157
Quad 2−Input Multiplexer
The MC74AC157/74ACT157 is a high−speed quad 2−input
multiplexer. Four bits of data from two sources can be selected using

CIN Input Capacitance 4.5 pF VCC = 5.0 V
CPD Power Dissipation Capacitance 50 pF VCC = 5.0 V
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Order N mber Package Shipping †Device Order Number Package Shipping †
MC74AC157N PDIP−16 25 Units / Rail
MC74AC157NG PDIP−16
(Pb−Free)
25 Units / Rail
MC74ACT157N PDIP−16 25 Units / Rail
MC74AC157D SOIC−16 48 Units / Rail
MC74ACT157D SOIC−16 48 Units / Rail
MC74ACT157DG SOIC−16
(Pb−Free)
48 Units / Rail
MC74AC157DR2 SOIC−16 2500 Tape & Reel
MC74AC157DR2G SOIC−16
(Pb−Free)
2500 Tape & Reel
MC74ACT157DR2 SOIC−16 2500 Tape & Reel
MC74ACT157DR2G SOIC−16
(Pb−Free)
2500 Tape & Reel
MC74AC157DT TSSOP−16* 96 Units / Rail
MC74ACT157DT TSSOP−16* 96 Units / Rail
MC74AC157DTR2 TSSOP−16* 2500 Tape & Reel
MC74ACT157DTR2 TSSOP−16* 2500 Tape & Reel
MC74AC157M EIAJ−16 50 Units / Rail
MC74ACT157M EIAJ−16 50 Units / Rail
MC74AC157MEL EIAJ−16 2000 Tape & Reel
MC74ACT157MEL EIAJ−16 2000 Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
*This package is inherently Pb−Free.
MC74AC157, MC74ACT157